

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 536
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “requiring that” and substitute “authorizing the Governor”; in the same line, strike “the Governor” and substitute “to”; and in line 8, strike “specified”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 31, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “SHALL”; and in the same line, strike “OF NOT LESS THAN \$500,000”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 10, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike “JUNE 1, 2003”; in the same line, strike “5” and substitute “7”; and in line 11, after “and” insert “8 MONTHS AND”.